

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 984 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CEN. EX., U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONTROL & SWITCHGEAR CONT. LTD.U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal there is no appearance by the respondent. Original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal. As per the order dated 9.2.2007 of the Hon'ble Court, this appeal is tagged with CA Nos.5447-5450/2005.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK