

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8758-8760/2009

(Against the Final Order Nos.882-884/2008-Ex.(DB) dated 27.10.2008  
passed by the Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal,  
Principal Bench, New Delhi in E/Appeal No.5268 to 5270/2004)

C.C.E.,NOIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CONTROL & SWITCHGEARS CONTRACTORS L.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4449-4450 of 2005.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER